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8.—Full-Time Regular Winter Session University-Grade Enrolment, by Province, 
Academic Years Ended 1958-61 

NOTE.—Figures are for enrolment at Deo. 1 of the academic year indicated and comprise actual graduate en­
rolment reported, and estimated figures for total enrolment based on data available from institutions representine 
about 98 p.c. of the total enrolment. 

Province 
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Total Graduate 
Only' Total Graduate 
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No. 

1,020 
350 

4,800 
3,130 

28,500 
25,800 
4,900 
3,900 
4,540 
9,560 
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20 

63 
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89 

169 
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1,240 
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No. 

1,020 
350 

4,800 
3,130 

28,500 
25,800 
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38,000 
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5,630 
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13,070 857 

No. 

1,020 
350 

4,800 
3,130 

28,500 
25,800 
4,900 
3,900 
4,540 
9,560 

No. 

20 

63 
48 

1,376 
1,826 

116 
89 

169 
348 

No. 

1,080 
420 

5,000 
3,400 

31,000 
27,800 
5,300 
4,480 
5,350 

10,570 

No. 

21 

116 
64 

1,407 
2,037 

132 
109 
246 
418 

No. 

1,070 
530 

5,300 
3,700 

33,700 
29,400 
5,850 
4,860 
6,100 

11,490 

No. 

21 

130 
87 

1,599 
2,211 

204 
168 
294 
520 

No. 

1,240 
570 

5,820 
4,070 

38,000 
32,100 
6,360 
5,630 
7,140 

13,070 

Totals 86,500 1,055 94,400 4,550 102,000 5,234 114,000 6,518 86,500 1,055 94,400 4,550 102,000 5,234 114,000 6,518 

' All theology enrolment included as undergraduate. 

Foreign enrolment has risen considerably since the end of World War II, with a 
larger proportion of students from countries other than the United States and the United 
Kingdom coming to Canadian institutions, as shown in Table 9. In 1958-59 about one of 
every 16 full-time university students in Canada was a resident of a country other than 
Canada. Hong Kong, Trinidad and the United Kingdom each accounted for over 500 
students while France, India and Jamaica contributed from 100 to 300 each. Just over 
100 other countries or territories were represented in the figures. 

9.—Students from Other Countries in Canadian Universities, and Canadian Students In 
Universities in the United States and the United Kingdom, Selected Academic Years 
Ended 1931-59. 

Academic 
Year 

Total 
Full-Time 
University 
Enrolment 
in Canada 

Students with Residence in— 
Total En­
rolment 

from 
Other 

Countries 
in 

Canada' 

Canadians 
Studying i n -

Ended— 

Total 
Full-Time 
University 
Enrolment 
in Canada United 

States 
United 

Kingdom 

British 
West 

Indies 

New­
found­
land' 

Other 
Countries 

Total En­
rolment 

from 
Other 

Countries 
in 

Canada' 
United 
States2 

United 
Kingdom' 

1931 

No. 

32,926 

36,319 

68,306 

72,729 

94,400 

No. 

1,506 

1,478 

1,758 

1,773 

1,983 

No. 

333 

41 

164 

281 

526 

No. 

54 

74 

252 

635 

1,018 

No. 

175 

174 

No. 

236 

289 

1,014 

1,696 

2,460 

No. 

2,304 

2,056 

3,188 

4,385 

5,987< 

No. 

1,313 

1,458 

4,528 

4,990 

5,432 

No. 

212 

1941 

No. 

32,926 

36,319 

68,306 

72,729 

94,400 

No. 

1,506 

1,478 

1,758 

1,773 

1,983 

No. 

333 

41 

164 

281 

526 

No. 

54 

74 

252 

635 

1,018 

No. 

175 

174 

No. 

236 

289 

1,014 

1,696 

2,460 

No. 

2,304 

2,056 

3,188 

4,385 

5,987< 

No. 

1,313 

1,458 

4,528 

4,990 

5,432 

1951 

No. 

32,926 

36,319 

68,306 

72,729 

94,400 

No. 

1,506 

1,478 

1,758 

1,773 

1,983 

No. 

333 

41 

164 

281 

526 

No. 

54 

74 

252 

635 

1,018 

No. 

175 

174 

No. 

236 

289 

1,014 

1,696 

2,460 

No. 

2,304 

2,056 

3,188 

4,385 

5,987< 

No. 

1,313 

1,458 

4,528 

4,990 

5,432 

372 

1956 

No. 

32,926 

36,319 

68,306 

72,729 

94,400 

No. 

1,506 

1,478 

1,758 

1,773 

1,983 

No. 

333 

41 

164 

281 

526 

No. 

54 

74 

252 

635 

1,018 

No. 

175 

174 

No. 

236 

289 

1,014 

1,696 

2,460 

No. 

2,304 

2,056 

3,188 

4,385 

5,987< 

No. 

1,313 

1,458 

4,528 

4,990 

5,432 

404 

1959 

No. 

32,926 

36,319 

68,306 

72,729 

94,400 

No. 

1,506 

1,478 

1,758 

1,773 

1,983 

No. 

333 

41 

164 

281 

526 

No. 

54 

74 

252 

635 

1,018 

No. 

175 

174 

No. 

236 

289 

1,014 

1,696 

2,460 

No. 

2,304 

2,056 

3,188 

4,385 

5,987< 

No. 

1,313 

1,458 

4,528 

4,990 

5,432 438 

' Before 1949 Newfoundland was considered as being a country outside Canada. * Data from Institute 
of International Education, New York. 3 Data from the Association of Universities of the British Com­
monwealth, London, England. Newfoundland is included with Canada for all years. ' Includes 2,662 from 
all British Commonwealth countries and territories. 


