8.—Full-Time Regular Winter Session University-Grade Enrolment, by Province, Academic Years Ended 1958-61

Nors.—Figures are for enrolment at Dec. 1 of the academic year indicated and comprise actual graduate enrolment reported, and estimated figures for total enrolment based on data available from institutions representing about 98 p.c. of the total enrolment.

Province	1957-58		1958-59		1959-60		1960-61	
	Total	Graduate Only ¹	Total	Graduate Only ¹	Total	Graduate Only ¹	Total	Graduate Only ¹
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	1,020 350 4,800 3,130 28,500 25,800 4,900 3,900 4,540 9,560	20 63 48 1,376 1,826 116 89 169 348	1,080 420 5,000 3,400 31,000 27,800 5,300 4,480 5,350 10,570	21 116 64 1,407 2,037 132 109 246 418	1,070 530 5,300 3,700 33,700 29,400 5,850 4,860 6,100 11,490	21 130 87 1,599 2,211 204 168 294 520	1,240 570 5,820 4,070 38,000 32,100 6,360 5,630 7,140 13,070	33 147 90 1,981 2,599 251 210 350 857
Totals	86,500	4,055	94,400	4,550	102,000	5,234	114,000	6,518

¹ All theology enrolment included as undergraduate.

Foreign enrolment has risen considerably since the end of World War II, with a larger proportion of students from countries other than the United States and the United Kingdom coming to Canadian institutions, as shown in Table 9. In 1958–59 about one of every 16 full-time university students in Canada was a resident of a country other than Canada. Hong Kong, Trinidad and the United Kingdom each accounted for over 500 students while France, India and Jamaica contributed from 100 to 300 each. Just over 100 other countries or territories were represented in the figures.

9.—Students from Other Countries in Canadian Universities, and Canadian Students in Universities in the United States and the United Kingdom, Selected Academic Years Ended 1931-59.

Academic Year Ended—	Total Full-Time University Enrolment in Canada	Students with Residence in-					Total En- rolment from Other	Canadians Studying in—	
		United States	United Kingdom	British West Indies	New- found- land ¹	Other Countries	Countries in Canada ¹	United States ²	United Kingdom ⁸
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
1931	32,926	1,506	333	54	175	236	2,304	1,313	212
1941	36,319	1,478	41	74	174	289	2,056	1,458	
1951	68,306	1,758	164	252		1,014	3,188	4,528	372
1956	72,729	1,773	281	635		1,696	4,385	4,990	404
1959	94,400	1,983	526	1,018		2,460	5,9874	5,432	438

Before 1949 Newfoundland was considered as being a country outside Canada.
 Data from Institute of International Education, New York.
 Data from the Association of Universities of the British Commonwealth, London, England. Newfoundland is included with Canada for all years.
 Includes 2,662 from all British Commonwealth countries and territories.